

Meena Kumari Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.4589 of 2026

20.05.2026 Present: Mr. Surender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent No.4 is awaited. Be awaited till the next date of hearing. As prayed for, list on 23.06.2026. Reply by respondents No.1 to 3 be filed in the meanwhile. Interim to continue.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 20, 2026
(Rishi)